Ms. Kane offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

## R-09-109 RESOLUTUION AUATHORIZING THE DEMOLITION AND REPLACEMENT OF THE ADA RAMP AT THE ROBERT D. WILSON MEMORIAL COMMUNITY CENTER IN THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

**WHEREAS,** Michael Hrbek, Borough Purchasing Agent requested quotations from three companies for the demolition and replacement of the ramp at the Robert D. Wilson Community Center (Community Center); and

WHEREAS, one company responded with a quote; and

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Hrbek has consulted with the Borough Engineers, T&M Associates regarding the reconstruction of the ramp; and

**WHEREAS** Mr. Hrbek has recommended the project be awarded to Plattmount Construction as follows:

Plattmount Construction
40 Valley Drive
Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716
Demolish and Reconstruct ADA ramp at
Robert D. Wilson Community Center .....\$16,900.00;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the contract for Demolition and Replacement of the ADA Ramp at the Robert D. Wilson Memorial Community Center be and hereby is awarded to Plattmount Construction, 40 Valley Drive, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 in the amount of \$16,900.00.

Seconded by Mr. Urbanski and adopted on the following roll call vote: **ROLL CALL:** AYES: Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor Little NAYES: None ABSENT: Mr. Caizza **ABSTAIN:** None **Date: June 17, 2009** NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk \_\_\_\_\_, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on June 17, 2009.